THE DATASHEET OF
AAT3221IJS-2.5-T1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202251B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 17, 2013 1
DATA SHEET
AAT3221/AAT3222: 150 mA NanopowerTM LDO Linear
Regulator

maximum operating level.
Figure 24: Device Duty Cycle vs Voltage Drop
(VOUT = 2.5 V @ 25 °C)
Figure 25: Device Duty Cycle vs Voltage Drop
(VOUT = 2.5 V @ 50 °C)
Figure 26: Device Duty Cycle vs Voltage Drop
(VOUT = 2.5 V @ 85 °C)
High Peak Output Current Applications
Some applications require the LDO regulator to operate at
continuous nominal levels with short duration, high-current
peaks. The duty cycles for both output current levels must be
taken into account. To do so, one would first need to calculate the
power dissipation at the nominal continuous level, then factor in
the additional power dissipation due to the short duration, high-
current peaks.
For example, a 2.5 V system using an AAT3221/2IGV-2.5-T1
operates at a continuous 100 mA load current level and has short
150 mA current peaks. The current peak occurs for
378 µs out of a 4.61 ms period. It will be assumed the input
voltage is 5.0 V.

Figure 32. AAT3221/3222 Tape and Reel Dimensions (SOT23-5)
DATA SHEET  •  AAT3221/AAT3222 150 mA NANOPOWERTM LDO LINEAR REGULATOR
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
16 May 17, 2013  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202251B
Figure 33. AAT3221 8-Pin SC70JW-8 Package Dimensions
Figure 34. AAT3221/3222 Tape and Reel Dimensions (SC70JW-8)
DATA SHEET  •  AAT3221/AAT3222 150 mA NANOPOWERTM LDO LINEAR REGULATOR
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202251B  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 17, 2013 17
Ordering Information
Output Voltage Enable Package Marking (Note 1) Part Number (Tape and Reel) (Note 2)
1.6V
Active high
SOT23-5
GYXYY AAT3221IGV-1.6-T1
1.7V GBXYY AAT3221IGV-1.7-T1
1.8V BBXYY AAT3221IGV-1.8-T1
1.9V CGXYY AAT3221IGV-1.9-T1
2.0V BLXYY AAT3221IGV-2.0-T1
2.3V FLXYY AAT3221IGV-2.3-T1
2.4V FMXYY AAT3221IGV-2.4-T1
2.5V AKXYY AAT3221IGV-2.5-T1
2.6V GPXYY AAT3221IGV-2.6-T1
2.7V GDXYY AAT3221IGV-2.7-T1
2.8V AQXYY AAT3221IGV-2.8-T1
2.85V BYXYY AAT3221IGV-2.85-T1
2.9V JCXYY AAT3221IGV-2.9-T1
3.0V ALXYY AAT3221IGV-3.0-T1
3.1V GVXYY AAT3221IGV-3.1-T1
3.3V AMXYY AAT3221IGV-3.3-T1
1.5V
SC70JW-8
CFXYY AAT3221IJS-1.5-T1
1.6V  AAT3221IJS-1.6-T1
1.7V  AAT3221IJS-1.7-T1
1.8V BBXYY AAT3221IJS-1.8-T1
1.9V CGXYY AAT3221IJS-1.9-T1
2.0V BLXYY AAT3221IJS-2.0-T1
2.3V FLXYY AAT3221IJS-2.3-T1
2.4V FMXYY AAT3221IJS-2.4-T1
2.5V AKXYY AAT3221IJS-2.5-T1
2.6V GPXYY AAT3221IJS-2.6-T1
2.7V GDXYY AAT3221IJS-2.7-T1
2.8V AQXYY AAT3221IJS-2.8-T1
2.85V BYXYY AAT3221IJS-2.85-T1
2.9V JCXYY AAT3221IJS-2.9-T1
3.0V ALXYY AAT3221IJS-3.0-T1
3.1V GVXYY AAT3221IJS-3.1-T1
3.2V LEXYY AAT3221IJS-3.2-T1
3.3V AMXYY AAT3221IJS-3.3-T1
3.5V BMXYY AAT3221IJS-3.5-T1
2.8V
SOT23-5
BIXYY AAT3222IGV-2.8-T1
2.9V  AAT3222IGV-2.9-T1
2.8V Active low CXXYY AAT3221IGV-2.8-2 T1
Note 1: XYY = assembly and date code.
Note 2: Sample stock is generally held on part numbers listed in BOLD.
DATA SHEET  •  AAT3221/AAT3222 150 mA NANOPOWERTM LDO LINEAR REGULATOR
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
18 May 17, 2013  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202251B
Copyright © 2013 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Information in this document is provided in connection with Skyworks Solutions, Inc. (“Skyworks”) products or services. These materials, including the information contained herein, are provided by